
Faye Crosby Chair Psychology 1500/3568 fjcrosby@ucsc.edu

Quentin Williams Vice Chair E&P Sci 9-3132 qwilliams@pmc.ucsc.edu

Deborah Letourneau Secretary Envir Studies 9-2860 dletour@ucsc.edu

Bruce Bridgeman Parliamentarian Psychology 9-4005 bruceb@ucsc.edu

Quentin Williams Assembly Rep E&P Sci 9-3132 qwilliams@pmc.ucsc.edu

Kathy Foley Assembly Rep Theater Arts 9-4189 kfoley@ucsc.edu

Faye Crosby Chair Psychology 1500/3568 fjcrosby@ucsc.edu

Quentin Williams Vice Chair E&P Sci 9-3132 qwilliams@pmc.ucsc.edu

Deborah Letourneau Secretary Envir Studies 9-2860 dletour@ucsc.edu

Kathy Foley Assembly Rep Theater Arts 9-4189 kfoley@ucsc.edu

Pedro Castillo (CAAD) History 9-2769 pcastle@ucsc.edu

John Tamkun (CAFA) MCD Biology 9-3179 tamkun@biology.ucsc.edu

Barry Bowman (CAP) MCD Biology 9-2245 bowman@biology.ucsc.edu

Jaye Padgett (CEP) Linguistics 9-3157 padgett@ucsc.edu

Craig Reinarman (F) (CFW) Sociology 9-2617 craigo@ucsc.edu

Paul Ortiz (W, S) (CFW) Comm Stud 9-5583 portiz@ucsc.edu

Carol Freeman (COC) Writing 9-2989 freeman@ucsc.edu

Andrew Fisher (COR) E&P Sci 9-5598 afisher@ucsc.edu

Susan Gillman (CPB) Literature 9-4199 sgillman@ucsc.edu

Don Brenneis (GC) Anthropology 9-3855 brenneis@ucsc.edu

Ken Kletzer (P&T) Economics 9-3407 kkletzer@ucsc.edu

Deanna Shemek Chair Literature 9-5031 shemek@ucsc.edu

Wally Goldfrank (W, S) Sociology 9-4461 wally@ucsc.edu

Susan Schwartz E&P Sci 9-3133 susan@earthsci.ucsc.edu

TBD Student Rep

Bettina Aptheker (F,W) Chair/UCAF Rep Fem Stud 9-2116 bettinaf@ucsc.edu

Chris Connery(S) Chair/UCAF Rep Literature 9-2761 cconnery@ucsc.edu

Nancy Chen Anthropology 9-5198 nchen@ucsc.edu

Bruce Cooperstein Math 9-2150 coop@ucsc.edu

Sheila Crane HAVC 9-3536 scrane@ucsc.edu

Holger Schmidt Engineering 9-1482 hschmidt@soe.ucsc.edu

Tim Fitzmaurice NSTF Writing 9-2483 timfitz@ucsc.edu

Sarah Bakker GSA Anthropology 206-356-3513 mallorntree@gmail.com

Evan Branigan SUA 831-502-0386 ebraniga@ucsc.edu

Barry Bowman Chair/UCAP Rep MCD Biology 9-2245 bowman@biology.ucsc.edu

Claude Bernasconi  (S) Chemistry 9-2035 bernasconi@chemistry.ucsc.edu

Shelly Errington Anthropology 9-4667 sherring@ucsc.edu

Mark Franko Theater Arts 9-4967 mfranko@ucsc.edu

Claire Gu Elec Eng 9-5296 claire@ee.ucsc.edu

Mike Isaacson (F, W) Elec Eng 9-1722 msi@soe.ucsc.edu

Norma Klahn Literature 9-3452 nklahn@ucsc.edu

Paul Roth Philosophy 9-2191 paroth@ucsc.edu

Nirvikar Singh Economics 9-4093 boxjenk@ucsc.edu

Peter Young Physics 9-4151 petery@ucsc.edu

OFFICERS, STANDING AND SPECIAL COMMITTEES

Santa Cruz Division of the Academic Senate

2006 - 07 

OFFICERS (4) Advisor: Mary-Beth Harhen

ASSEMBLY REPRESENTATIVES (2)

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE (EC) (14 all ex-officio)  Cte Advisor: Mary-Beth Harhen

ACADEMIC ASSESSMENT GRIEVANCE (AAGC) (3) Cte Advisor: Roxanne Monnet

ACADEMIC FREEDOM (CAF) (5) Cte Advisor: Susanna Wrangell

ACADEMIC PERSONNEL (CAP) (9) Cte Advisor: Pamela Edwards
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John Tamkun Chair MCD Biology 9-3179 tamkun@biology.ucsc.edu

David Anthony BOARS Rep History 9-4028 danthony@ucsc.edu

Chongying Dong Math 9-4642 dong@ucsc.edu

Richard Hughey Comp Eng 9-2939 rph@soe.ucsc.edu

Ronnie Lipschutz Politics 9-3275 rlipsch@ucsc.edu

Juan Poblete Literature 9-5734 jpoblete@ucsc.edu

Jim Whitehead Comp Sci 9-1227 ejw@cs.ucsc.edu

TBD

Holly Gritsch de Cordova NSTF Writing 9-3460 hcordova@ucsc.edu

Nathan Zaru SUA 650-722-2838 nzaru@ucsc.edu

Pedro Castillo Chair/UCAAD Rep History 9-2769 pcastle@ucsc.edu

Anjali Arondekar (W,S) Fem Stud 9-4748 aarondek@ucsc.edu

Margarita Azmitia Psychology 9-3146 azmitia@ucsc.edu

Sue Carter (F) Physics 9-3657 sacarter@ucsc.edu

K.C. Fung Economics 9-3273 kcfung@ucsc.edu

Charlie McDowell Comp Sci 9-4772 charlie@cs.ucsc.edu

Manuel Pastor (W,S) LALS 9-5919 mpastor@ucsc.edu

Patti Hiramoto EEO/AA Director 9-2349 hiramoto@ucsc.edu

NSTF:

Yvonne Rodriguez(F) GSA Physics 9-4739 ywchavez@physics.ucsc.edu

Sheldon Logan (W,S) GSA Comp Eng 909-455-2390 slogan@ucsc.edu

Raymond Austin (W,S) SUA 650-814-3623 raustin@ucsc.edu

Beverly Parker (F,W) SUA 831-502-9557 bjparker@ucsc.edu

Fabian Rivera (F,S) SUA 707-338-1778 fcrivera@ucsc.edu

Geoff Pullum Chair Linguistics 9-4705 pullum@ucsc.edu

Olof Einarsdottir Chemistry 9-3155 olof@chemistry.ucsc.edu

Gabrial Elkaim Comp Eng 9-3054 elkaim@soe.ucsc.edu

Patty Gallagher Theater Arts 9-5669 pgallagh@ucsc.edu

Deborah Woo (W) Comm Stud 9-2625 dwoo@ucsc.edu

Carol Freeman Chair/UCOC Rep Writing 9-2989 freeman@ucsc.edu

Joel Ferguson Comp Eng 9-2411 fjf@cse.ucsc.edu

Joe Konopelski Chemistry 9-4676 joek@chemistry.ucsc.edu

Carolyn Martin-Shaw (F) Anthropology 9-4666 cmclark@ucsc.edu

Andrew Szasz (S) Sociology 9-2653 szasz@ucsc.edu

Mark Traugott History 9-2465 traugott@ucsc.edu

Luca deAlfaro Chair/ITTP Rep Comp Eng 9-4982 luca@soe.ucsc.edu

Larry Andrews(W,S) Film & Digital Med 9-3120 landrews@ucsc.edu

Josh Deutsch Physics 9-2265 josh@ucsc.edu

Gary Glatzmaier E&P Sci 9-5504 glatz@es.ucsc.edu

Minghui Hu (F, W) History 9-5270 mhu@ucsc.edu

Raphael Kudela (F,S) Ocean Sci 9-3290 kudela@ucsc.edu

Ethan Miller (F, S) Comp Sci 9-1222 elm@ucsc.edu

Larry Merkley Vice Provost Information Tech. 9-4906 lmerkley@ucsc.edu

George Zhang SUA xz235602@ucsc.edu

TBD SUA

CAREER ADVISING (CCA) (5) Cte Advisor: Pamela Edwards

COMMITTEE ON COMMITTEES (COC) (5) Cte Advisor: Mary-Beth Harhen

COMPUTING AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS (CCT) (6-8) Cte Advisor: Susanna Wrangell

ADMISSIONS & FINANCIAL AID (CAFA) (7-9) Cte Advisor: Pamela Edwards

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION & DIVERSITY (CAAD) (6) Cte Advisor: Susanna Wrangell
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Jaye Padgett Chair/UCEP Rep Linguistics 9-3157 padgett@ucsc.edu

Heather Bullock Psychology 9-5462 hbullock@ucsc.edu

Russ Flegal Env Toxicology 9-2093 flegal@etox.ucsc.edu

David Helmbold Comp Sci 9-2016 dph@cse.ucsc.edu

Anatole Leikin Music 9-3296 asl@ucsc.edu

Loisa Nygaard Literature 9-2842 nygaard@ucsc.edu

Pamela Hunt-Carter ex-officio Registrar 9-2749 phcarter@ucsc.edu

Joel Ferguson Provosts' Rep Comp Eng 9-2411 fjf@ucsc.edu

Sarah-Hope Parmeter NSTF Writing 9-4788 shparmet@ucsc.edu

Flori Lima (F,S) SUA 323-371-9529 flima@ucsc.edu

George Zhang (S) SUA x235602@ucsc.ecu

Michael Warren Chair Literature 9-2609 mwarren@ucsc.edu

Bill Friedland Comm Stud 9-2460 friedla@ucsc.edu

Nate Mackey Literature 9-2051 mackey@ucsc.edu

Craig Reinarman (F) Chair/CFW/ex-officio Sociology 9-2617 craigo@ucsc.edu

Paul Ortiz (W,S) Chair/CFW/ex-officio Comm Stud 9-5583 portiz@ucsc.edu

Leta Miller Chair Music 9-2286 leta@ucsc.edu

Jonathan Beecher History 9-4257 jbeecher@ucsc.edu

Catherine Cooper Psychology 9-4157 ccooper@ucsc.edu

Donna Haraway Hist of Con 9-2813 haraway@ucsc.edu

Bakthan Singaram Chemistry 9-3154 singaram@chemistry.ucsc.edu

Craig Reinarman (F) Chair/UCFW Rep Sociology 9-2617 craigo@ucsc.edu

Paul Ortiz (W,S) Chair/UCFW Rep Comm Stud 9-5583 portiz@ucsc.edu

Karen Bassi Literature 9-2586 karen.bassi@mac.com

Margo Hendricks Literature 9-2609 margoh@ucsc.edu

Ted Holman Chemistry 9-5584 tholman@chemistry.ucsc.edu

Joel Kubby Elec Eng 9-1073 jkubby@soe.ucsc.edu

Elizabeth Stephens Art 212-8384 estephe@ucsc.edu

Nancy Stoller Comm Stud 9-3104 nancys@ucsc.edu

Michael Warren Chair/CER/ex-officio Literature 9-2609 mwarren@ucsc.edu

Don Brenneis Chair/CCGA Rep Anthropology 9-3855 brenneis@ucsc.edu

Robert Boltje Math 9-5001 boltje@math.ucsc.edu

Carolyn Dean HAVC 9-3119 csdean@ucsc.edu

Barbara Epstein Hist of Con 9-2813 bepstein@nature.berkeley.edu

Donka Farkas Linguistics 9-3478 farkas@ucsc.edu

Dan Linger (W, S) Anthropology 9-4684 touro@ucsc.edu

Pradip Mascharak Chemistry 9-4251 mascharak@chemistry.ucsc.edu

Tyrus Miller Literature 9-2609 tyrus@ucsc.edu

Michael Urban Politics 9-3153 urban47@ucsc.edu

Anujan Varma Comp Eng 9-3505 varma@ce.ucsc.edu

Lisa Sloan ex-officio Graduate Dean 9-5079 lsloan@ucsc.edu

Beth Remak-Honnef (F,S) LAUC McHenry Library 9-2459 remak@ucsc.edu

Fred Yuengling (W) LAUC feyuengl@ucsc.edu

Teresa Betts (W,S) GSA tbetts@ucsc.edu

Marina Sarran (F) GSA 556-5737 memory@ucsc.edu

Foaad Khosmod (F) GSA foaad@ucsc.edu

Alisha Thompson  (F,W) GSA gsaivp@yahoo.com

Berra Yazar GSA 479-1229 byazar@ucsc.edu

Sina Farsiu (F) PSA Elec Eng 426-2414 farsiu@ucsc.edu

Jason Triplett (W, S) PSA jwtriple@ucsc.edu

Heather Van Epps (F) PSA hvanepps@gmail.com

FACULTY WELFARE (CFW) (8) Cte Advisor: Pamela Edwards

GRADUATE COUNCIL (GC) (11) Cte Advisor: Laurie Babka

FACULTY RESEARCH LECTURE (CFRL) (5) Cte Advisor: Pamela Edwards

EDUCATIONAL POLICY (CEP) (7) Cte Advisor: Roxanne Monnet

EMERITI RELATIONS (CER) (4) Cte Advisor: Susanna Wrangell
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Casey Moore Chair/UCEAP Rep E&P Sci 9-2574 cmoore@earthsci.ucsc.edu

Rebecca Braslau Chemistry 9-3087 braslau@chemistry.ucsc.edu

Per Gjerde Psychology 9-3148 gjerde@ucsc.edu

Linda Burman-Hall (W,S) Music 9-4648 lbh@ucsc.edu

Buchanan Sharp ex-officio OIE Faculty Director 9-4060 bsharp@ucsc.edu

Angela Elsey NSTF Languages 9-2894 aaelsey@ucsc.edu

Allyse Cope SUA 831-502-3879 acope@ucsc.edu

Jennifer Pimentel SUA 831-502-3879 jpimente@ucsc.edu

William Sullivan Chair/UCOL Rep Biology 9-4295 sullivan@biology.ucsc.edu

Dimitris Achlioptas Comp Sci 9-1081 optas@cs.ucsc.edu

Raoul Birnbaum (F,W) HAVC 9-4155 rbirnb@ucsc.edu

Melissa Caldwell Anthropology 9-3856 lissa@ucsc.edu

Donna Hunter (S) HAVC 9-2113 dhunter@ucsc.edu

Forrest Robinson Amer Stud 9-4566 robinson@ucsc.edu

Virginia Steel ex-officio Librarian 9-2076 vsteel@ucsc.edu

Christy Caldwell (W,S) Chair/LAUC Rep Sci. Library 9-1287 caldwell@ucsc.edu

Ann Hubble (F) Chair sub. - 1/2/07 Sci. Library 9-4974 ahubble@ucsc.edu

Kerry Scott Chair Elect McHenry Library 9-2802 scottk@ucsc.edu

Allyse Cope SUA 831-502-1141 acope@ucsc.edu

TBD SUA

Susan Gillman Chair/UCPB Rep Literature 9-4199 sgillman@ucsc.edu

Faye Crosby ex-officio Psychology 1500/3568 fjcrosby@ucsc.edu

Quentin Williams ex-officio E&P Sci 9-3132 qwilliams@kpmc.ucsc.edu

Ray Gibbs Psychology 9-4630 gibbs@ucsc.edu

Emily Honig Fem Stud 9-3710 ehonig@ucsc.edu

David Evan Jones Music 9-2564 dej@ucsc.edu

Tracy Larrabee Comp Eng 9-3476 larrabee@soe.ucsc.edu

Karen Ottemann Env Tox 9-4780 ottemann@ucsc.edu

Ravi Rajan Env Stud 9-5740 srrajan@ucsc.edu

Grant Pogson EE Biology 9-5122 pogson@darwin.ucsc.edu

Sarah Curtis SUA 831-502-4987 sc34343@ucsc.edu

Bryant Mata SUA 831-502-4874 Bmata@ucsc.edu

Alegra Eroy-Reveles (F) GSA Chemistry 9-4605 alegraer@chemistry.ucsc.edu

Eben Kirksey (W,S) GSA 9-1879 skirksey@ucsc.edu

Gabriela Sandoval Service Scholar Sociology sandoval@ucsc.edu

Judith Habicht-Mauche Chair/UCOPE Rep Anthropology 9-3201 judith@ucsc.edu

Elizabeth Abrams Writing 9-4188 esabrams@ucsc.edu

Judith Scott Education 9-5066 jascott@ucsc.edu

Maria Cecilia Freeman NSTF Writing 9-3978 mcf@ucsc.edu

Ken Kletzer Chair/UCPT Rep Economics 9-3407 kkletzer@ucsc.edu

Ilan Benjamin Chemistry 9-3152 benjamin@chemistry.ucsc.edu

Martin Berger HAVC 9-3193 maberger@ucsc.edu

Lisbeth Haas History 9-2304 lhaas@ucsc.edu

Lourdes Martinez-Echazabal Literature 9-2701 lourdes@ucsc.edu

Richard Otte Philosophy 9-2819 otte@ucsc.edu

Ken Pedrotti Elec Eng 9-1229 pedrotti@ee.ucsc.edu

PRIVILEGE AND TENURE (P&T) (7) Cte Advisor: Pamela Edwards

PLANNING & BUDGET (CPB) (9 - 10) Cte Advisor: Mary-Beth Harhen

PREPARATORY EDUCATION (CPE) (3) Cte Advisor: Roxanne Monnet

LIBRARY (COL) (5) Cte Advisor: Roxanne Monnet

INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION (CIE) (5) Cte Advisor: Laurie Babka
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Andrew Fisher Chair/UCORP Rep E&P Sci 9-5598 afisher@ucsc.edu

Elisabeth Cameron HVAC 9-2763 ecameron@ucsc.edu

Jonathan Fox LALS 9-5897 jafox@ucsc.edu

Jorge Hankamer Linguistics 9-1231 hank@ucsc.edu

Grant Hartzog MCD Biology 9-5826 hartzog@biology.ucsc.edu

Darrell Long Comp Sci 9-2616 darrell@cs.ucsc.edu

Mara Mather Psychology 9-3819 mather@ucsc.edu

Ali Shakouri Elec Eng 9-3821 shakouri@soe.ucsc.edu

Sriram Shastry (W, S) Physics 95849 sriram@physics.ucsc.edu

Dave Belanger Chair Physics 9-2871 dave@dave.ucsc.edu

Melanie DuPuis (W,S) Sociology 9-5376 emdupuis@ucsc.edu

Dan Friedman Economics 9-4981 dan@ucsc.edu

Catherine Soussloff HAVC 9-4660 cmsoussl@ucsc.edu

John Jordan Literature 9-2704 picasso@ucsc.edu

Murray Baumgarten Chair Literature 9-2566 dickens@ucsc.edu

John Borrego LALS 9-4430 borrego@ucsc.edu

Lindsay Hinck MCD Biology 9-5253 hinck@biology.ucsc.edu

Kevin Karplus Eng 9-4250 karplus@soe.ucsc.edu

Cynthia Polecritti History 9-3356 clpolecr@ucsc.edu

Ruth Harris-Barnett Director CTE 9-5091 rlharris@ucsc.edu

Henry Burnett Director Media Services 9-3105 hburnett@ucsc.edu

Rachel Dewey NSTF Astronomy 9-3081 dewey@astro.ucsc.edu

TBD SUA

TBD SUA

Jess McGuire (F) GSA Rep Psychology jessmcg315@gmail.com

Office: 125 Kerr Hall Phone: 9-2086 Fax: 9-5469

Mary-Beth Harhen Director ASO 9-5209 mbh@ucsc.edu

Laurie Babka Cte Advisor ASO 9-2259 babka@ucsc.edu

Dominique Hansen Asst. to the Director ASO 9-1317 djhansen@ucsc.edu

Pamela Edwards Cte Advisor ASO 9-3810 pedwards@ucsc.edu

Roxanne Monnet Cte Advisor ASO 9-3358 roxannem@ucsc.edu

Holly Tyler Admin Assistant ASO 9-2086 hmtyler@ucsc.edu

Susanna Wrangell Cte Advisor ASO 9-3431 swrangel@ucsc.edu

Senate Staff (7)

RESEARCH (COR) (9) Cte Advisor: Laurie Babka

RULES, JURISDICTION & ELECTIONS (CRJE) (5) Cte Advisor: Roxanne Monnet

TEACHING (COT) (5) Cte Advisor: Roxanne Monnet
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